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CIRC:ULAR
L. Reference : AFT, PB, New Delhi Letter No. F.No" 2z(2ll20t7lAFT/!udl dated
27th June, 2022.

2. lt is hereby informed that Hon'ble the Chairperson has been pleased to permit
the filing of all pleadings, affidavits, memoranda and other paper in the Tribunal fairly and
legibly typed/printed on both sides of paper, as per the following specification: -
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Faper size/qua!ity
Front
Front Size

Line Spacing
Left Margin
Right Margin
Top/Bottom Margins

A4 {30.5 cms long & 21.;5 cms widel/75gsm
Times New Roman
L4

1.5

5 cms
2.5 cnrs
2cms

1. Secretary, Bar Association, AFT, RB, Koikata
2" O al0 Legl cell (Army)
3. O l/C Legl cell (Air Force)
4.O,lCLegl cell (Navy)

5. Tribunal Officer
6" Judicial Section
7. Notice Board
8. Guard File

(R. K. Mishra)
Registrar-in-Charge


